

DAISHINKU CORP.

February 16, 2007

Summary of Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2006

Osaka, February 16, 2007 - Daishinku Corp. today announced its consolidated financial results for the third quarter of Fiscal Year 2006.

1. Operating Results for the Third Quarter of Fiscal Year 2006 (April 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results

	Sales		Operating Income		Recurring Income		Net Income (third quarter)	
Fiscal Year	(Millions of yen)	%	(Millions of yen)	%	(Millions of yen)	%	(Millions of yen)	%
2006(3rd Quarter)	30,748	20.9	2,940	80.5	2,877	41.7	2,151	60.1
2005(3rd Quarter)	25,423	(3.0)	1,628	23.8	2,030	90.3	1,343	67.0
(ref.) FY 2005	35,882		2,539		2,909		1,612	

	Net Income per Share (Third Quarter)	Net income per Share-diluted
Fiscal Year	(Yen)	(Yen)
2006(3rd Quarter)	49.36	-
2005(3rd Quarter)	29.91	-
(ref.) FY 2005	36.01	-

(note) Figures in % are a comparisons with the same period of the previous year.

Business Results

During this third quarter, our nation's economy showed continued gradual expansion, and in the electronic industry, it shifted comparatively favorably. Furthermore, information equipment and digital home appliances are progressed high functional. And the demands for the miniaturized products of quartz devices are expanded.

Under such a situation, our company met the needs of the market by increasing the production of miniature products of crystal resonators and crystal oscillators.

As a result, our consolidated sales for the third quarter marked ¥30,748 million (20.9% increase compared with the previous year). Recurring income was ¥2,877 million (41.7% increase), and net income for the third quarter amounted ¥2,151 million (60.1% increase).

(2) Consolidated Financial Status

	Total Asset	Shareholders' Equity	Shareholders' Equity to Total Liabilities and Net Worth	Shareholders' Equity Per Share
Fiscal Year	(Millions of Yen)	(Millions of Yen)	%	(Yen)
2006(3rd Quarter)	64,360	36,977	52.5	781.14
2005(3rd Quarter)	60,729	31,741	52.3	706.80
(ref.) FY2005	61,926	32,402	52.3	739.64

Financial Status

Total assets for the third quarter amounted ¥64,360 million, which is ¥2,434 million increase compared with the previous year.

This is mainly due to increase in inventories and machinery and equipment. Liabilities increased ¥782 million, and this is because of increase in loan payable. Shareholder's equity increased ¥1,651 million, owing to increase in net income. Following these conditions, shareholders' equity to total assets increased 0.2 point to 52.5%.

In addition, due to fiscal year change of subsidiaries decrease ¥4 million.

(Reference)

Forecast for Fiscal Year 2006 (April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)

Our forecast are unchanged from the announcement on November 17, 2006. The forecasts are based on assumptions of the future economic environment using the data available at the time of disclosure. Actual earnings may differ from the forecasts, due to a range of factors.